
Name Institution Email (Added) Specialty Area
1 Anna Odone Università Vita-Salute San Raffaele odone.anna@hsr.it Public health 
2 Boris Pavlin World Health Organization pavlinb@who.int Humanitarian epidemiology

3  César Velasco Agència de Qualitat i Avaluació 
Sanitàries de Catalunya (AQuAS cesarvelasco@gencat.cat Global health and innovation 

4 Jose M. Martin-
Moreno Universitat de València dr.martinmoreno@gmail.com

Department of Preventive Medicine and 
Public Health

5 Julio Pinto FAO Liaison Office with the United 
Nations julio.pinto@fao.org Food and agriculture

6 Kassiani Mellou Hellenic Public Health Organization k.mellou@keelpno.gr
Epidemiological Surveillance and 
Interventions

7 Kostas Danis Santé publique France Costas.DANIS@santepubliquefrance.fr Epidemiology 

8 Kristina Lindvall Umeå University kristina.lindvall@umu.se Qualitative Methodology and Nutrition

9 László Balkányi Pannon Egyetem lbalkanyi@gmail.com Medical informatics 
10 Lisa Jensen Public Health Agency of Canada lisa.jensen@canada.ca Applied public health training 
11 Nada Ghosn Ministry of Public Health esumohleb@gmail.com Public health and social medicine 

12 Paolo Fortunato 
D'ancona Istituto Superiore di Sanità paolo.dancona@iss.it Infectious disease research 

13 Richard Goodman School of Medicine, Emory 
University rgood02@emory.edu Family and preventive medicine 

14 Vítor Borges INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE SAÚDE 
DOUTOR RICARDO JORGE vitor.borges@insa.min-saude.pt Bioinfomartics 

16 Anastasia Pharis European Center for Disease 
Prevention and Control (ECDC) Anastasia.Pharris@ecdc.europa.eu   Public health and infectious diseases 

Emergency preparedness and response

ECDC Technical Advisory Group Members + other experts suggested by 

15 Agorista Baka European Center for Disease 
Prevention and Control (ECDC) Agoritsa.Baka@ecdc.europa.eu 



22 Nickolay Bogdanov National Centre of Infectious and Parasitic Diseasesnrbogdanov@abv.bg Epidemiological training for medical 
students 23 Křížová Pavla Státní zdravotní ústav pavla.krizova@szu.cz Microbiology 

24 Strauß, Reinhild Federal Ministry of Health Reinhild.Strauss@gesundheitsministerium.gv.atAntimicrobial Resistance and Healthcare 
associated infections 25 Vestrheim, Didrik 

Frimann
Norwegian Institute of Public 
Health DidrikFrimann.Vestrheim@fhi.no Vaccine preventable diseases 

26 Alpers, Katharina Robert Koch Institut AlpersK@rki.de Infectious disease epidemiology 
27 Philippe Gasquet World Health Organization gasquetp@who.int Human resources development and training 

Name Institution Email Specialty Area
1 Till Barnighausen University of Heidelberg, 

Heidelberg, Germany 
tbaernig@hsph.harvard.edu Population Health

2 Irina Brumboiu Iuliu Hatieganu University of 
Medicine and Pharmacy, Cluj- irinabrumboiu@gmail.com Vaccinology

3 Laurent Chambaud French School of Publc Health, 
EHESP, Rennes, France Laurent.Chambaud@ehesp.fr Quantitative Research

4 Jeannette De Boer Netherland School of Public & 
Occupational Health Groningen, j.deboer@nspoh.nl PH Training

5 Amena 
Dilmohamed

University of Wolverhampton 
Wolverhampton, UK a.dilmohamed@wlv.ac.uk Infectious Disease / Nursing

6 Christian Hoebe CAPHRI, FHML, Maastricht 
University, Maastricht, Netherlands c.hoebe@maastrichtuniversity.nl Infectious Disease

7 Nigel Field University College London, 
Institute for Global Health, nigel.field@ucl.ac.uk Infection & Population Health

8 Alberto Fernandez Andalusian School of Public Health, 
EASP, Granada, Spain alberto.fernandez.easp@juntadeandalucia.esEconomics

9 Ines Fronteira Institute of Hygiene and Tropical 
Medicine, Lisbon, Portugal ifronterira@ihmt.unl.pt Tropical Medicine

10 Henrique Lopes Catholic University, Lisbon, 
Portugal henrique.lopes@ucp.pt Public Health & Politics

ASPHER - Extended Group of Experts + other experts suggested by ASPHER

Bruno Ciano European Center for Disease 
Prevention and Control (ECDC)

18 Daniel Palm European Center for Disease 
Prevention and Control (ECDC)

Ettore Severi European Center for Disease 
Prevention and Control (ECDC)

21 Paul Riley European Center for Disease 
Prevention and Control (ECDC) Paul.Riley@ecdc.europa.eu  Emergency preparedness and response

20 Helena Gomes European Center for Disease 
Prevention and Control (ECDC) Helena.Gomes@ecdc.europa.eu Public health methods 

Ettore.Severi@ecdc.europa.eu   Emergency preparedness and response

17

19

Bruno.Ciancio@ecdc.europa.eu   Infectious dieases epidemiology

Daniel.Palm@ecdc.europa.eu   Microbiology and molecular surviellance 



11 Alena Petrakova Palacky University, Olomous, Czech 
Republic alena.petrakova@upol.cz Field Epidemiology

12 Eva Rehfuess Pettenkofer School of Public Health 
Munich, Germany rehfuess@ibe.med.uni-muenchen.de Public Health and Health Services Research

13 Mohamud Sheek-
Hussein

United Arab Emirates University, Al 
Ain, UAE msheekhussein@uaeu.ac.ae Chronic Disease

14 Carlo Signorelli University Vita-Salute San Raffaele, 
Milan, Italy signorellicarlo2307@gmail.com Hygiene and Public Health

15 Linda Wittkop Bordeaux School of Public Health 
(ISPED) Bordeaux, France linda.wittkop@u-bordeaux.fr HIV / Hepatitis

16 Irena Grmek Kosnik Angela Boskin Faculty of Health 
Care, Jesenice, Slovenia irena.grmek.kosnik@nlzoh.si Infectious Disease

17 Vladimir Prikazsky Czech Republic prikazskyv@gmail.com Field Epi / Inf. Cntrl
18 Judit Simon Austria judit.simon@meduniwien.ac.at Modelling Training
19 Manfred Green Israel manfred.s.green@gmail.com Infectious Diseases
20 Henrique Barros Portugal hbarros@med.up.pt Infectious Diseases
21 Natia Skvitaridze Georgia natia.skhvitaridze@uit.no Health Management
22 John Reid UK john.reid@chester.ac.uk Health Protection Research
23 Tobias Weitzel Germany tobias.weitzel@outlook.com Disease surveillance
24 Brian Wong UK brian.lh.wong@gmail.com Health Services Research
25 Mike Gent Consultant on Communicable 

diseases, PHE mike.gent@phe.gov.uk Communicable disease control
26 Renu Bindra PHE Global Public Health Unit Renu.Bindra@phe.gov.uk Communicable disease control
27 Ines Siepmann USA isiepmann1@sheffield.ac.uk Core Competencies in Public Health, 

Leadership in European Public HealthCillian De Gascun Director NVRL, Dublin, Ireland Cillian.Degascun@ucd.ie Infectious Diseases Specialist
Patrick Mallon Centre for Research in Infectious 

Diseases School of Medicine UCD, Paddy.mallin@ucd.ie Infectious Diseases Specialist
Seamus Fanning Director, Centre for Food safety and 

Zoonosis UCD, Dublin, Ireland Sfanning@ucd.ie Food Safety / Zoonoses
Stephen Gordon School of Veterinary Medicine UCD 

Dublin, Ireland Stephen.Gordon@ucd.ie One Health & Infection Biology
Locksley Messam Veterinary Epidemiologist, School 

of Veterinary Medicine UCD Dublin, Locksley.Messam@ucd.ie Veterinary Epidemiology

Martin Cormican Professor of Bacteriology at NUI 
Galway. Consultant Microbiologist

martin.cormican@hse.ie National Clinical Lead for HCAI and AMR. 



(Added) Position (Added) Country/Region Cumulative CountriesTime differences
Associate Prof. of Public Health Milan, Italy 1 1 hour +
WHO Medical Epidemiologist Geneva, Switzerland 2 1 hour +

Director of the CAQ Health Assessment Barcelona, Spain 3 1 hour +

Professor Valencia, Spain 3 1 hour +

Veterinary Epidemiologist, Animal Health Officer Geneva, Switzerland 4 1 hour +

Head of the foodborne and waterborne diseases 
Unit Greece 5 2 hours +

Epidemiologist France 6 1 hour +
Research fellow at Department of Epidemiology 
and Global Health Umeå, Sweden

7 1 hour +

Expert Veszprém, Hungary 8 1 hour +
Manager Training and Development Unit Alberta, Canada 9 7 hours -
Head of Epidemiological Surveillance Program Lebanon 10 2 hours +

Senior researcher Italy 10 1 hour +

Director of Preventive Medicine Residency 
Program Atlanta, Georgia 11 5 hours -

Researcher Lisbon, Portugal 12 0 hours

Stockholm, Sweden 12 1 hour +

Stockholm, Sweden 12 1 hour +ECDC Expert (HIV/STI) 

ECDC Principal Expert



Stockholm, Sweden 12 1 hour +

Stockholm, Sweden 12 1 hour +

Stockholm, Sweden 12 1 hour +

Stockholm, Sweden 12 1 hour +

Solna, Sweden 12 1 hour +

Epidemiologist Bulgaria 13 2 hours +
Head of Center for Epidemiology and 
Microbiology 

Prague, Czech Republic 14 1 hour +
Head of Department Vienna, Austria 15 1 hour +
Department Director Norway 16 1 hour +
Head Scientific Cordinator German Postgraduate 
training in Applied Epidemiology (PAE) 

Germany 17 1 hour +
Team Leader Human Resources Development and 
Training 

France 17 1 hour +

Position
Adjunct Professor, Global health Germany 17 1 hour +
Associate Professor Romania 18 2 hours +
Dean of EHESP France 18 1 hour +

Netherlands 19 1 hour +
Medicine Research Group England, United Kingdom 20 0 hours
Prof. of Infectious Disease Netherlands 20 1 hour +
Clinical Associate Professor/ Director of 
Education

London, England 20 0 hours
Granada, Spain 20 1 hour +

Assistant Professor Lisbon, Portugal 20 0 hours
Prof. Public Health Lisbon, Portugal 20 0 hours

Head of Section Scientific Process and Methods 

Principle Expert 

ECDC Expert 

Head of Section Surveillance 

Group Leader Microbiology and Molecular 
Surveillance 



Associate Professor Czech Republic 20 1 hour +
Chair of Public Health and Health Services 
Research

Munich, Germany 20 1 hour +
Ass. Professor UAE 21 4 hours +
Prof. of Medicine Milan, Italy 21 1 hour +
Ass. Prof of Epidemiology France 21 1 hour +

Slovenia 22 1 hour +
Medical Doctor Czech Republic 22 1 hour +
Prof. of Health Economics Austria 23
Director of the international MPH program Israel 24
President of Inst. of Public Health, Univ of Porto Portugal 24
Head, Health Management Georgia 25 4 hours +
Module Leader for MPH Programme Shrewsbury UK 25 0 hours
Young Professional COVID Task Force Germany 25 1 hour +
Associate Professor UK 25 0 hours
Health Protection Lead, Yorkshire and Humber 
Region, UK

UK 25 0 hours
PHE Global Public Health Unit UK 25 0 hours
ASPHER COVID Task Force member USA 25 6 hours -
Director of National Virus Reference Laboratory Dublin, Ireland 26 0 hours
Professor of Microbial Diseases Dublin, Ireland 26 0 hours
Professor of Food Safety and Zoonoses Dublin, Ireland 26 0 hours
Professor at UCD Dublin, Ireland 26 0 hours
Lecturer in Veterinary Epidemiology Dublin, Ireland 26 0 hours
Professor of Bacteriology at NUI Galway. 
Consultant Microbiologist

Dublin, Ireland 26 0 hours

26


